CH \$90.00 5173404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 6166/0501

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		11/16/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pro Pac Labs, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Global Health Industries	
Street Address:	3804 Airport Road	
City:	Ogden	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84405	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5173404	THE PROBIOTIC EXPERTS	
Registration Number:	5223306	GLOBALHEALTH INDUSTRIES THE PROBIOTIC EX	
Registration Number:	5217909	GLOBALHEALTH INDUSTRIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26639-1-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0672

Total Attachments: 3

source=(114392415)_(3)_Termination and Release of Supplement to Intellectual Pr#page1.tif source=(114392415)_(3)_Termination and Release of Supplement to Intellectual Pr#page2.tif source=(114392415)_(3)_Termination and Release of Supplement to Intellectual Pr#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0673

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of November 16, 2018, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to PRO PAC LABS, LLC d/b/a Global Health Industries, a Utah limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 29, 2017, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6166/0501; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean:
 - a) each trademark, trademark application, copyright, copyright application, patent and patent application listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto (such trademarks and trademark applications, the "Trademarks", such copyrights and copyright applications, the "Copyrights" and such patents and patent applications, the "Patents"), together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark (excluding only United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant, attachment, or enforcement of a security interest therein would, under applicable federal law, impair the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications); and
 - b) all products, fees, royalties and other proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Copyright or Patent, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0674

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

: Timothy Canor

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0675

Exhibit A

Trademarks

LOAN PARTY	TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK NO. & REGISTRATION DATE
PRO PAC LABS, LLC	"The Probiotic Experts"	(Reg. No. 5,173,404)
PRO PAC LABS, LLC	"Global Health Industries The Probiotic Experts"	(Reg. No. 5,223,306)
PRO PAC LABS, "Global Health Industries" LLC		(Reg. No. 5,217,909)

074658.16059/114392415v.2

RECORDED: 11/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0676